PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAHESH GOPALAN	11/30/2015
DAVID WU	11/30/2015
VENKAT IYER	11/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUIFY, INC.
Street Address:	2030 FORTUNE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16909871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 971-2573

Email: emma@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA-KOTAB, PC
Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOOKET NUMBER.	EDT4 DOOGL	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRT1P009H	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. ZILKA	
SIGNATURE:	/KEVINZILKA/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0431

506196278

 $source = FRT1P009H_Executed Assign DecForm_06-23-2020\#page1.tif\\ source = FRT1P009H_Executed Assign DecForm_06-23-2020\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the	subject matter
which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "	MULTIPLE
GATING MODES AND HALF-FREQUENCY DYNAMIC CALIBRATIO	N FOR DDR
MEMORY CONTROLLERS" (Attorney Ref. No. 0403-02939), the specific	cation of which
(Check one) was filed herewith.	
x was filed on October 13, 2015	
with serial no 14/882,226	_

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, I, Mahesh GOPALAN of Milpitas, California, David WU of Saratoga, California, and Venkat IYER of Sunnyvale, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto UNIQUIFY, INC., having a place of business at 2030 Fortune Drive, Suite 200, San Jose, California, 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility

> PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0433

Assignment-Statement

Inventors: Maheshi GOPALAN, et al.

Evil name first investors

Page -2-

Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIQUIFY, INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to UNIQUIFY, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Mohach GODAL An

Lan name met meen	or . Ividitesti OOFALAti		
Inventor's Signature: _	< molesh	Date: _	11/30/15
	700 S. Abel St., Unit 225 Milipitas, CA 95035		
Full name second inve	entor: David WU		
Inventor's Signature: _		Date: _	11/30/15
Mailing Address:	2030 Fortune Drive Saratoga, CA 95131		
Full name third inven	X		
Inventor's Signature: _	Dencat	Date: _	11/30/2015
Mailing Address:	1246 Gainsborough Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94087		

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 08/10/2020